
 

पीएम ी क य व यालय अंडाल
पो.अंडाल,िजला–पि चम 

वेबसाईट:https://andal.kvs.ac.in

पीएम ी क य व यालय अडंाल वारा
वे ट के नबटान हेतु वैध पंजीकृत 
उपकरण Computer एवं UPS क  नीलामी
है| इ छुकसं थान दनाकं 23.03.2024

का अवलोकन व यालय प रसर म
नधा रत प  भरकर जमा कर सकत ेह 
पूवाहन नधा रत क  गयी है|नीलामी हेत ु न वदा प  तथा अ य वशषे जानकार  एवं शत 
व यालय क  वेबसाइट https://andal.kvs.ac.in

 

1. Bidder should ensure that all e
guidelines.  

2. Bidder should submit disclaimer related to this along with their proposal. 
3. The items shall be sold to the highest bidder on the basis o

of bids of all peripherals/items only not on the basis of higher bids each items separately. The 
bids are invited for the lot as a whole, and no bid would be accepted for any part of the same.

4. The selected bidder shall f
Vidyalaya Andal from and against all claims, liabilities, and suits, damages etc. caused due to 
negligence /commission/omission of selected bidder or its agent or representative under 
tender and agreement pursuant to this invitation of offer or under the applicable laws of India. 

5. All disputes arising out of this RFQ or any other agreement pursuant to this RFQ shall be 
decided in accordance with the laws of India. 

6. Submission of wrong/fraudulent info
rejection of the bid.  

7. No modification will be allowed after submission of the final bid by the bidder or its authorized 
representative and any modification or variation without the concurrence of 
Vidyalaya Andal from stand rejected to the extent of such variation. 

8. The bid documents are non-transferable. 
9. Each page of the tender document is required to be duly signed by the authorized signatory. 

Incomplete and unsigned quotations will be r
10. The successful bidder shall be informed through e
11. Principal, PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Andal

process of tender, Award of contract. 
12. All details regarding the subject tender are available on websites: 

change/modification/ corrigendum in connection with this Quotation will be intimated 
through this websites only. Prospective bidders are therefore r
mentioned websites regularly to keep themselves updated. 
reserves shall not be liable to send any individual information or issue a public notice. 

पीएम ी क य व यालय अंडाल 
पि चम वधमान, पन कोड –713321,पि चम बंगाल  

://andal.kvs.ac.in,ई-मेल:andalkv1237@gmail.com, दरूभाष:(0341) 2373376 

नीलामी सचूना 
वारा, पंजीकृत  /ति ठत )रेपटेुड(  फम जो आई. ट .

 माण प  धारक हो , अनु यु त न यो य /अनुपयोगी 
नीलामी बोल  “जहा ँहै जैसा है” के आधार पर न वदा आमं त

.03.2024 को 10.00 पूवाहन से 13.00 अपरा न तक, नीलामी यो य व तओु ं
म करने के उपरातं नीलामी बोल  क  रा श सीलबंद 

कर सकत े ह | नीलामी क  त थ दनांक 28.03.2024, समय
नीलामी हेत ु न वदा प  तथा अ य वशषे जानकार  एव ं शत 

https://andal.kvs.ac.in पर उपल ध है ।  

 
General Terms and Conditions: 

Bidder should ensure that all e-waste are disposed /reused as per latest government 

Bidder should submit disclaimer related to this along with their proposal.  
The items shall be sold to the highest bidder on the basis of highest bid quoted of grand total 
of bids of all peripherals/items only not on the basis of higher bids each items separately. The 
bids are invited for the lot as a whole, and no bid would be accepted for any part of the same.
The selected bidder shall fully indemnify, hold harmless and defend PM Shri Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Andal from and against all claims, liabilities, and suits, damages etc. caused due to 
negligence /commission/omission of selected bidder or its agent or representative under 

eement pursuant to this invitation of offer or under the applicable laws of India. 
All disputes arising out of this RFQ or any other agreement pursuant to this RFQ shall be 
decided in accordance with the laws of India.  
Submission of wrong/fraudulent information may lead to disqualification of bidder and 

No modification will be allowed after submission of the final bid by the bidder or its authorized 
representative and any modification or variation without the concurrence of PM Shri 

stand rejected to the extent of such variation.  
transferable.  

Each page of the tender document is required to be duly signed by the authorized signatory. 
Incomplete and unsigned quotations will be rejected.  
The successful bidder shall be informed through e-mail after finalization of tender. 

PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Andal reserves the right to rescind, modify or amend the 
process of tender, Award of contract.  

subject tender are available on websites: https://andal.kvs.ac.in
change/modification/ corrigendum in connection with this Quotation will be intimated 
through this websites only. Prospective bidders are therefore requested to visit above 
mentioned websites regularly to keep themselves updated. PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Andal

shall not be liable to send any individual information or issue a public notice. 
  

 

. उपकरण  /ई  –  
 /न यो य आई .ट . 

आमं त क  जाती 
नीलामी यो य व तुओ ं
सीलबदं  लफाफे म 

समय 10.00 बज े

नीलामी हेत ु न वदा प  तथा अ य वशषे जानकार  एव ं शत 

waste are disposed /reused as per latest government 

f highest bid quoted of grand total 
of bids of all peripherals/items only not on the basis of higher bids each items separately. The 
bids are invited for the lot as a whole, and no bid would be accepted for any part of the same. 

ully indemnify, hold harmless and defend PM Shri Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Andal from and against all claims, liabilities, and suits, damages etc. caused due to 
negligence /commission/omission of selected bidder or its agent or representative under 

eement pursuant to this invitation of offer or under the applicable laws of India.  
All disputes arising out of this RFQ or any other agreement pursuant to this RFQ shall be 

rmation may lead to disqualification of bidder and 

No modification will be allowed after submission of the final bid by the bidder or its authorized 
PM Shri Kendriya 

Each page of the tender document is required to be duly signed by the authorized signatory. 

mail after finalization of tender.  
reserves the right to rescind, modify or amend the 

https://andal.kvs.ac.in any 
change/modification/ corrigendum in connection with this Quotation will be intimated 

equested to visit above 
PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Andal 

shall not be liable to send any individual information or issue a public notice.  



PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF COMPUTERS 

Amount of Earnest Money Rs. 500/- 

Particulars of Remittance of EMD 
like Account Deposit Slip/NEFT 
UTR No./DD etc. 
( K.V. Andal VVN A/C No.-
608302050000001 
IFSC Code. - UBIN0560839) 

 

Name of the Bidder 
 
 

Address  
 
 
 

Email id  
Phone  
Registration No. with CPCB/SPCB  
Date of issue of Registration  
Validity period of Registration  
*Address & Reg. No. should be complete and supported with photo copies. The bidder should 
always be available for receiving communications at the given address. The bidder should bring 
the original documents on bidding date. I/we submit our my/our highest quotations for the 
computers offered for sale by the Principal, PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya Andal. 

Sl 
No. Name of The Articles with specification 

Quantity 
Damaged/ 

Broken 

Total Cost of 
Broken / 
Damaged 
Articles 

Date of Purchase/ Vr.No. 

1 COMPUTER SET (HCL) 2 40998 19.03.2004 
2 COMPUTER SET (HCL) 4 81996 29.03.2004 
3 COMPUTER SET(AMD ALTHLON) 5 117328 20.04.2006 
4 COMPUTER SET(AMD  SAMPRON) 1 33061 20.04.2006 
5 COMPUTER SET(PENTIUM-4) 5 135525 20.04.2006 
6 COMPUTER SET(PENTIUM-4 SERVER) 1 70044 20.04.2006 
7 UPS 11 18699 31.03.2006 
 TOTAL 29 497651  
 
Quote Rs._________________________________________________(Consolidated price of all items)  
 
GST /Tax Rs. ______________________________________________ 
  
Total Rs.  __________________________________________________ 
 
Rupees (In words) ____________________________________________  
 
I/We gone through the items and condition given in the bid document and agree with the same. I/We 
understand that in the event of non-compliance of the terms and conditions of the bid, my bid shall be 
cancelled by The Principal PM Shri KV Andal,W.B.. A copy of the terms and conditions with its all pages signed, 
in taken of acceptance of the same is enclosed. 
 
Place-                                                                                              Signature………………………………………………… 
 
Date- Name of Firm…………………………………………….  
 
                                                                                                             Seal…………………………………………………..…. 



UNDERTAKING 

 
1. I/We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, 

particularly regarding earnest money, and agree to abide by these in letter 
and spirit. The decision of the Principal, PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Andal on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us. 
 

2. I/We agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I/We fail to comply 
with all or any of the terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down 
in the tender. 
 

3. I/we are a Recycler/Re processors of E-waste, registered with Central 
Pollution Control Board, Ministry of Environment and Forests, 
Government of India or with the Delhi Pollution Control Board or any 
other State Government for disposal of condemned computers and 
electronic items on “As is Where is and on no complaint basis” 
 

4. I/We hereby undertake that the computer(s) and I.T. equipment will be 
used for bonafide/lawful purposes only or will be disposed of strictly as 
per the guidelines/instructions of Ministry of Environment and Forests, 
Government of India. 

 
 
 
 

PLACE __________    SIGNATURES ___________________ 
 
DATE ____________     NAME _________________________ 

 
 


